

2016

**Jeramery McElhaney and Mary McElhaney, Petitioners/Appellees,  
v. The City of Moab and Moab City Council, Respondents/  
Appellants**

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca3](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

---

**Recommended Citation**

Brief of Appellant, *McElhaney v. City of Moab*, No. 20160019 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2016).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca3/3558](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3558)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	1
III. PRESERVATION OF ISSUES PRESENTED.....	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
V. STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	3
VI. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	12
VII. ARGUMENT.....	13
1. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	13
2. THE CITY PROPERLY REJECTED THE EXPANSION OF A COMMERCIAL USE IN A RESIDENTIAL AREA WHERE THE MOAB LAND USE PLAN, AS MADE MANDATORY BY ORDINANCE, DISCOURAGES SUCH USES.....	14
a. The Zoning Favors Stable Residential Development. ....	14
b. A Conditional Use Requires Compliance with Stringent Approval Criteria.....	15
c. The Council Properly Denied the Application for Inconsistency with the General Plan. ....	18
3. THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY LABELLED THE COUNCIL DECISION AS YIELDING TO PUBLIC CLAMOR IN THE ABSENCE OF A	

FINDING OF IMPROPER PURPOSE OR MOTIVE.....	20
4. WHILE CRITICISING THE LACK OF FINDINGS, THE COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ORDER A REMAND FOR A CLEARER RECORD. ....	23
5. THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO CORRECTLY APPLY THE STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	24
VIII. CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT .....	26
IX. APPENDIX OF STATUTES AND ORDINANCES.....	27

## TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Barton Contracting Co. v. City of Afton</i> 268 N.W.2d 712 (Minn., 1978) .....	18
<i>Bradley v. Payson City Corp.</i> 70 P.3d 47 (Utah 2003).....	21
<i>City of Cleburne v. Cleburne Living Center</i> 473 U.S. 432 (1985) .....	22
<i>Davis v. Clearfield City</i> 756 P.2d 704 (Utah App. 1988).....	14, 21
<i>La Sal Oil Co. v. Dept. of Environmental Quality</i> 843 P.2d 1045 (Utah App. 1992).....	23
<i>Land Waste Management v. Contra Costa Cty. Bd. Of Supervisors</i> 222 Cal. App. 3d 950 (Cal. App. 1990) .....	19
<i>Rosen v. Saratoga Springs City</i> 288 P.3d 606 (Utah App. 2012).....	21
<i>Thurston v. Cache County</i> 626 P.2d 440 (Utah 1981) .....	20
<i>Tolman v. Logan City</i> 167 P.3d 489 (Utah App. 2007).....	18
<i>Uintah Mountain RTC, LLC v. Duchesne County</i> 127 P.3d 1270 (Utah App. 2005).....	13, 21, 22
<i>West Valley City v. Roberts</i> 993 P.2d 252 (Utah App. 1999) .....	24
<i>Xanthos v. Board of Adjustment of Salt Lake City</i> 685 P.2d 1032 (Utah 1984) .....	13

<i>Xanthos v. Board of Adjustments of Salt Lake City</i> 685 P.2d 1032 (Utah 1984) .....	24
---	----

**Statutes**

U.C.A. § 10-9(a)-401 .....	18
U.C.A. § 10-9a-103.....	15, 20
U.C.A. § 10-9a-405.....	18
U.C.A. § 10-9a-507.....	15
U.C.A. § 10-9a-801.....	1, 13
U.C.A. § 78A-4-103.....	1
U.C.A. §10-9a-801.....	13

**Other Authorities**

MMC 17.09.010.....	14
MMC 17.09.530.....	15, 19, 24
MMC 17.09.531 .....	17, 25
MMC 17.45.010.....	14
MMC 17.45.020.....	15
MMC, 17.09.530.....	15
U.S. Const. Amend, I.....	21
